



OD 1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

APOT/110/2026
IA NO: GA/1/2026
SOBHANDEB CHATTOPADHYAY
VS
HONBLE SPEAKER, WEST BENGAL LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY AND
ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE AJAY KUMAR GUPTA

Date: 16th July, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Kalyan Kumar Bandopadhyay, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Pramiti Bandopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kr. Singh, Adv.

...for the appellant

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya, Ld. AAG.

Mr. Suryaneel Das, Ld. AGP.

Mr. Aditya Mondal, Adv.

...for respondent nos. 1 to 3

Mr. Jaydip Kar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pijush Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Abhisek Baran Das, Adv.

. . .for respondent nos. 5 & 6

Mr. Arka Kumar Nag, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Aashutosh Bhattacharyya, Adv.

...respondent no. 7



The Court: Mr. Jaydip Kar, learned senior advocate appearing for respondent nos. 5 & 6 concludes his arguments.

List this matter on 17th July, 2026 at 10.30 A.M. for further hearing.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

(AJAY KUMAR GUPTA, J.)